| MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) | United States Palent and Trademark O | | |
|--|---|--|--|
| RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY | | | |
| | | | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ics)/Execution Date(s): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(les) | | |
| BERND STEINBACH | | | |
| | | | |
| | Name: PALION MEDICAL CORPORATION | | |
| | Internal Address: | | |
| Execution Date(s): May 3, 2005 | Street Address: | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No | - | | |
| | C/O PRESENT INVESTMENTS, LLC | | |
| 3. Nature of Conveyance: | 250 WEST 57TH ST., SUITE 1716 | | |
| | | | |
| Security Agreement | City: NEW YORK | | |
| Government Interest Assignment | State:NEW YORK | | |
| Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License | Country: United States of America Zip 10107 | | |
| Other | Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No | | |
| | | | |
| 4. Application or patent number(5): | This document is being filed together with a new application. | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(\$) | | |
| 11/125,586 | | | |
| | | | |
| Additional numbers attached | 1? Yes X No | | |
| . Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and 1 patents involved: | | |
| Name: Kevin M. Kocun, Patent Agent | | | |
| LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, | A 40.00 | | |
| KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 | | |
| Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: PALION 3.0-017 | Authorized to be charged by credit card | | |
| Street Address: 600 South Avenue West | X Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | |
| | Enclosed | | |
| | None required (government interest not affecting ti | | |
| | | | |
| City: Westfield | 8. Payment Information | | |
| State: NJ Zip: 07090 | _ a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date | | |
| Phone Number: (908) 518-6383 Fax Number: (908) 654-7866 | b. Deposit Account Number 12-1095 | | |
| Fax Number:(908) 654-7866 Email Address: kkocun@ldlkm.com | Authorized User Name Kevin M. Köçün, Patent Agen | | |
| Signature: | | | |
| | | | |
| Signature | June 15, 2005 Date | | |
| Kevin M. Kocun, Patent Agent - 54,23 | | | |
| Name of Person Signing | sheet, attachments, and documents: | | |

573335 LDOC

.

| r | Docket Number (Optional) | | |
|---|---|---|--|
| ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APP | | PALION 3.0-017 | |
| Whereas, I. <u>Bernd Steinbach</u> | | of | |
| Ginsterweg 20; 61169 Friedberg; GE | RMANY | | |
| hereafter referred to as assignor, have invent | ed certain new a | nd useful improvements in | |
| IMPLANTABLE PUMP WITH INFINITELY VARIABLE RESISTOR | | | |
| X for which an application for a United Application Number | States Letters P: 11/125,586 | | |
| for which an application for a United § | itates Letters Pat | ent was executed by me on | |
| for which an International Applicat | ion was filed or | , as | |
| , designation | ig the United St | ates. | |
| And | | | |
| Whereas, Palion Medical Corporation | | | |
| a corporation of Florida herein referred to as | ssignee" whose | mailing address is | |
| c/o Present Investments, LLC; 250 We | st 57th St. Sui | te 17 <u>16: New York, New York_101</u> 07 | |
| is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title an | d interest in the : | same; | |
| assignes the entire right, title and interest for invention and the aforesaid utility patent appli applications and patents applied for or granted said invention, including without limitation all a of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and on said improvements or resulting therefrom to the undersigned for me and my legal represe further remuneration, to execute and deliver a Letters Patent on said improvements and all a to said assignee or its representatives all facts requested, to testify in any Interferences or of may become Involved, to sign all lawful paper to aid assignee, its successors, essigns and countries, the expenses incident to said applica | e consideration, I the United State ication and all or d therefor in the l opplications and j any law or tree Trademarks is h said assigner h ntatives, heirs a l original, divisio ssignments ther known to the un ther legal proces s, make all right nominees to ob ations to be born | . – | |
| And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to i application When known. | isert on this de | ed the filing date and application number of said | |
| 3rd Nay 2005 Date Witness HEINER SOHNG Printed Name of Witness | | Bernd Utenbach Bernd Steinbach | |

۰.

562154_1.DOC

15 Z0

RECORDED: 06/15/2005

2678989-72**1**9-67+ 86:71 9002/90/60

.

PATENT

REEL: 016339 FRAME: 0245

i :